Client Code: CBOARD.001DV1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party: (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party:
numbers for multiple parties) Wade H. Brown	Name: Century-Board USA LLC
	Address: 9190 Butterfly Ct.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Fort Myers, FL 33919
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	() Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment: () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	:
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures) June 30, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/317,494 Filing Date: December 22, 2005
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: CBOARD.001DV1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	leann - m
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached
Brent Johnson, Ph.D. /Brent Johns	son/ 07-08-10
	ature Date
51,851 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 3

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

9311554:070710

PATENT REEL: 024653 FRAME: 0083

Attorney Docket No.: E0055/286676

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. WADE H. BROWN ("Assignor"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled Continuous "FILLED POLYMER COMPOSITE AND SYNTHETIC BUILDING MATERIAL COMPOSITIONS," filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 23, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/764,012; and

WHEREAS, <u>Century-Board USA LLC</u> [antity] ("Assignee")., a <u>New York</u> [state of incorporation] corporation having a place of business at <u>9190 Batter fly Ct., Ft. Myerrs FL 33919</u> [address], desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application
or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the

ATLESSO 1717560.1

U.S. Serial No. 10/764,012 Inventor: Wade Brown

For: FILLED POLYMER COMPOSITE AND SYNTHETIC BUILDING MATERIAL COMPOSITIONS

Filed: January 23, 2004 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal mission day
of	(1. me, 2004.
	Wall A Brown WADE H. BROWN
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 7/20,000, on this 30 day of
	, 2004, personally appeared Wade H. Brown, who being duly sworn,
sign	ed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. Note H. Brawn 15 protecting Known to M.
	(Lung & Thomas
	(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC MATHERINE of Thomas
	CAPHERNE K, THOMAS My Commission Expires: -13-07
	Commission # DD 241437 Ronded By Notional Notary Ass.

ATLEBOT 1717580.1

RECORDED: 07/08/2010